Butterfly Valves VZAF
Butterfly Valves VZAF
2 → Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/12
Inhalt
Design of the Butterfly Valve ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 5
General information VZAF _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 6
Possible Flange Connections ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 7
Order information for VZAF ______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 8

Butterfly Valves VZAF
 Subject to change – 2025/12 → Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...  21
Order Code - Wafer Type – VZAF-C-xxx-S8PN16-xxx
This type fits into all standard connection standards like mentioned in the flange connection table on page 7 with WAFER „S8PN16“.
Housing material: Ductile cast iron epoxy coated
Shaft and disc: Stainless Steel
Liner/Backliner: PTFE/Silicone
Design Nominal
pressure
Surface finish shut- off
element
Nominal
Diameter
DN
Part
number
Order Code
16 none 50 8065604 VZAF-C-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
65 8065605 VZAF-C-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
80 8065606 VZAF-C-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
100 8065607 VZAF-C-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
125 8065608 VZAF-C-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
150 8065609 VZAF-C-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
10 none 200 8065610 VZAF-C-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
250 8065611 VZAF-C-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
300 8065612 VZAF-C-300-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
16 PFA
50 8065631 VZAF-C-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
65 8065632 VZAF-C-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
80 8065633 VZAF-C-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
100 8065634 VZAF-C-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
125 8065635 VZAF-C-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
150 8065636 VZAF-C-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
10 PFA 200 8065637 VZAF-C-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
250 8065638 VZAF-C-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
300 8065639 VZAF-C-300-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
Butterfly Valves VZAF
22 → Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/12
Order Code - Lug Typ ISO – VZAF-L-xxx-S8PN16-xxx
This type fits into all standard connection standards like mentioned in the flange connection table on page 7 with Lug „S8PN16“..
Housing material: Ductile cast iron epoxy coated
Shaft and disc: Stainless Steel
Liner/Backliner: PTFE/Silicone
Design Nominal
pressure
Surface finish shut- off
element
Nominal
Diameter
DN
Part
number
Order Code
16 none 50 8065613 VZAF-L-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
65 8065614 VZAF-L-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
80 8065615 VZAF-L-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
100 8065616 VZAF-L-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
125 8065617 VZAF-L-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
150 8065618 VZAF-L-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
10 none 200 8065619 VZAF-L-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
250 8065620 VZAF-L-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
300 8065621 VZAF-L-300-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
16 PFA
50 8065640 VZAF-L-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
65 8065641 VZAF-L-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
80 8065642 VZAF-L-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
100 8065643 VZAF-L-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
125 8065644 VZAF-L-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
150 8065645 VZAF-L-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
10 PFA 200 8065646 VZAF-L-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
250 8065647 VZAF-L-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
300 8065648 VZAF-L-300-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
Butterfly Valves VZAF
 Subject to change – 2025/12 → Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...  23
Order Code - Lug Typ ANSI – VZAF-L-xxx-S9-xxx
This type fits into all standard connection standards like mentioned in the flange connection table on page 7 with Lug „S9“.
Housing material: Ductile cast iron epoxy coated
Shaft and disc: Stainless Steel
Liner/Backliner: PTFE/Silicone
Design Nominal
pressure
Surface finish shut- off
element
Nominal
Diameter
DN/Inch
Part
number
Order Code
ANSI
class 150
none  50/2” 8065622 VZAF-L-50-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
65/2 ½” 8065623 VZAF-L-65-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
80/3” 8065624 VZAF-L-80-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
100/4” 8065625 VZAF-L-100-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
125/5” 8065626 VZAF-L-125-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
150/6” 8065627 VZAF-L-150-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
200/8” 8065628 VZAF-L-200-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
250/10” 8065629 VZAF-L-250-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
300/12” 8065630 VZAF-L-300-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3-T1
PFA
50/2” 8065649 VZAF-L-50-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
65/2 ½” 8065650 VZAF-L-65-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
80/3” 8065651 VZAF-L-80-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
100/4” 8065652 VZAF-L-100-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
125/5” 8065653 VZAF-L-125-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
150/6” 8065654 VZAF-L-150-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
200/8” 8065655 VZAF-L-200-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
250/10” 8065656 VZAF-L-250-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
300/12” 8065657 VZAF-L-300-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1
Butterfly Valves VZAF
24 → Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/12
Order information for part number with 3.1 Material test report (MTR)
The following part number include a material test report according to 3.1 (Cert 1400)
The scope of delivery includes the following reports:
• Material certificate to EN10204 3.1
• Leakage test to EN12266-1 P12
• Operability test to EN12266-2 F20
Design Nominal
Pressure
Liner/Backliner Nominal
Diameter
DN
Part
number
Order Code
Wafer
16  PTFE/Silicone
40 8097687 VZAF-C-40-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
50 8097688 VZAF-C-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
65 8097689 VZAF-C-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
80 8097690 VZAF-C-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
100 8097691 VZAF-C-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
125 8097692 VZAF-C-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
150 8097693 VZAF-C-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
10 200 8097694 VZAF-C-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
250 8097695 VZAF-C-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
Lug
16 PTFE/Silicone
40 8097697 VZAF-L-40-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
50 8097698 VZAF-L-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
65 8097699 VZAF-L-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
80 8097700 VZAF-L-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
100 8097701 VZAF-L-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
125 8097702 VZAF-L-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
150 8097703 VZAF-L-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
10 200 8097704 VZAF-L-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
250 8097705 VZAF-L-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V10-V10-T1
Butterfly Valves VZAF
 Subject to change – 2025/12 → Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...  25
Dual Use Regulation
Council Regulation (EC) No. 428/2009 (Dual-Use) of 5 May 2009 on a community regime for the control of exports of dual-use goods and technology is a
European Community regulation on the export of goods and technology, that have a dual use. It is known colloquially as a dual-use regulation.
The following part numbers correspond to the requirements of the dual use regulation and are therefore subject to export authorization.
Part Number  Type Dual Use
Check
8041879 VZAF - KMAT X
8065631 VZAF-C-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065632 VZAF-C-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065633 VZAF-C-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065634 VZAF-C-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065635 VZAF-C-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065636 VZAF-C-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065637 VZAF-C-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065638 VZAF-C-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065639 VZAF-C-300-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065640 VZAF-L-50-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065641 VZAF-L-65-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065642 VZAF-L-80-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065643 VZAF-L-100-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065644 VZAF-L-125-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065645 VZAF-L-150-16-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065646 VZAF-L-200-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065647 VZAF-L-250-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065648 VZAF-L-300-10-S8PN16-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065649 VZAF-L-50-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065650 VZAF-L-65-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065651 VZAF-L-80-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065652 VZAF-L-100-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065653 VZAF-L-125-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065654 VZAF-L-150-16-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065655 VZAF-L-200-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065656 VZAF-L-250-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
8065657 VZAF-L-300-10-S9-H1EP80-V3-V3PFA-T1 X
Butterfly Valves VZAF